

Community Board No. 2

43-22 50th Street, 2nd Floor Woodside, New York 11377 (718) 533-8773 Fax (718-533-8777 Email qn02@cb.nyc.gov www.nyc.gov/queenscb2

Morry Galonoy
Chairperson

Debra Markell Kleinert
District Manager

August 30, 2022

To: CB2 Engagement and Inclusion Committee Members

From: Morry Galonoy Chairperson

Engagement and Inclusion Committee

Re: NOTICE of WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 14, 2022, Engagement, and Inclusion Committee Meeting

The next meeting of CB2s Engagement, and Inclusion Committee is scheduled for:

** DATE: **WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2022**

*** TIME: ***** 5:30 P.M.

LOCATION: TELECONFERENCE Zoom

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89049089101?pwd=ajVJeTRhYzl1Um1ROFVteXcxbnh2UT09

AUDIO CONFERENCE: 646 658 8656 MEETING ID 890 4908 9101

AGENDA

New Business

1. A conversation with LinkNYC to discuss a potential partnership with Queens CB2.

Old Business

- 1. Exploring new ideas on how to better connect with our residents.
- 2. Sharing thoughts on content for the Fall NL.

September 14, 2022, Engagement, and Inclusion Committee meeting Agenda

CC: Hon. Alexandria Ocasio Cortez, US Congress

Hon. Carolyn Maloney, US Congress
Hon. Nydia Velazquez, US Congress
Hon. Michael Gianaris, NYS Senate
Hon Brian Barnwell, NYS Assembly
Hon. Catherine T. Nolan, NYS Assembly
Hon. Julie Won, NYC Council

Hon. Julie Won, NYC Council Hon. Robert Holden, NYC Council Hon. Shekar Krishnan, NYC Council $Hon.\ Donovan\ Richards,\ Queens\ Borough\ President\\ Kahleel\ Bragg,\ QBP$